PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7599788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAN TRUCK & BUS ÖSTERREICH GESMBH	08/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAN TRUCK & BUS SE
Street Address:	DACHAUER STR. 667
City:	D-80995 MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15463708
Application Number:	15463565
Application Number:	15650461
Application Number:	15974038
Application Number:	10913139
Application Number:	11410801
Application Number:	11641612
Application Number:	11744366
Application Number:	11744312
Application Number:	11901512
Application Number:	12423149
Application Number:	12435509
Application Number:	12535480
Application Number:	12633217
Application Number:	13020594
Application Number:	13190544
Application Number:	13190540
Application Number:	13295275
Application Number:	13854268
Application Number:	15217662
Application Number:	11683177

PATENT REEL: 061475 FRAME: 0624

507552899

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10883562
Application Number:	12196976
Application Number:	12196961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)904-2195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 903-2424

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061475 FRAME: 0625

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 17 day of August 2021 between:

 MAN Truck & Bus Österreich GesmbH, Schönauerstraße 5, A-4400 Steyr, Austria

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and

2. MAN Truck & Bus SE, Dachauer Str. 667, D-80995 Munich, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of following patents in UNITED STATES:

15/463,708; 15/463,565; 15/650,461; 15/974,038; 10/913139; 11/410,801; 11/641612; 11/744366; 11/744312; 11/901,512; 12/423,149; 12/435,509; 12/535,480; 12/633,217; 13/020,594; 13/190,544; 13/190,540; 13/295,275; 13/854,268; 15/217,662; 11/683,177; 15/974,038; 10/883562; 12/196,976; 12/196,961 (the Patents);

The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to the Patent as set out below.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of 10 (ten pounds) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

Executed as a Deed by

MAN Truck & Bus Österreich GesmbH

Witness=s signature:

Name (print):

Occupation:

Address:

Executed as a Deed by MAN Truck & Bus SE

Rüdiger Köbbing, Senior Legal Counsel: ...ppa

Ulrich Ofer, Senior Legal Counsel: ...ppa..

MAN Truck & Bus Ösigneich Geombil Schöngershafts S Auth Stear

- 1998) Eministrakan Skobe 1674-10395 Minches

MAN Truck & Bus SE

Dachaver Straße 687 80995 München

PATENT

REEL: 061475 FRAME: 0626

Witness=s signature: Name (print): Occupation: Address: Muller Tra Schwell-Strumpf Legal Counxil Lachaur Str 667 80995 truncker

> PATENT REEL: 061475 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 10/19/2022